AGENDA

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SAN ELIJO JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

MONDAY, APRIL 21, 2014 AT 4:00 P.M.

SAN ELIJO WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY – CONFERENCE ROOM 2695 MANCHESTER AVENUE

CARDIFF BY THE SEA, CALIFORNIA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. CLOSED SESSION

A closed session will be held per Government Code Section 54956.8: Real Property Negotiations with Negotiator, Michael T. Thornton for the San Elijo Joint Powers Authority, and the City of Del Mar.

A closed session may be held at any time during this meeting of the San Elijo Joint Powers Authority for the purposes of discussing potential or pending litigation or other appropriate matters pursuant to the "Ralph M. Brown Act".

5. ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE:

The San Elijo Joint Powers Authority's open and public meetings meet the protections and prohibitions contained in Section 202 of the Americans With Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C Section 12132), and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting of the SEJPA Board of Directors may request such modification or accommodation from Michael T. Thornton, General Manager, (760) 753-6203 ext. 72.

The agenda package and materials related to an agenda item submitted after the packet's distribution to the Board is available for public review in the lobby of the SEJPA Administrative Office during normal business hours. Agendas and minutes are available at www.sejpa.org. The SEJPA Board meetings are held on the second Monday of the month, except August.

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Michael T. Thornton, Secretary of the San Elijo Joint Powers Authority, hereby certify that I posted, or have caused to be posted, a copy of the foregoing agenda in the following locations:

San Elijo Water Reclamation Facility, 2695 Manchester Avenue, Cardiff, California City of Encinitas, 505 South Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, California City of Solana Beach, 635 South Highway 101, Solana Beach, California

The notice was posted at least 24 hours prior to the meeting, in accordance with Government Code Section 54954.2(a).

Date: April 18, 2014

Michael T. Thornton, P.E. Secretary / General Manager

16-